The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By-law Number 08 - 2024

A By-law to approve the 2024 Municipal Operating Budget

Whereas at Special Committee of the Whole Meetings held on November 9th, November 22nd, December 4th, 2023, and January 15th, 2024 Council reviewed in detail the 2024 Municipal Operating Budget; and

Whereas various amendments have been made in accordance with direction of the Special Committee of the Whole meetings on November 9th, November 22nd, December 4th, 2023, and January 15th, 2024.; and

Whereas Council is now satisfied with the contents of the 2024 Municipal Operating Budget; and

Whereas pursuant to Section 290 of the Municipal Act, 2001 a Council is required to prepare and adopt a budget, including estimates of all sums required during the year for the purposes of the municipality;

Now Therefore Be It Resolved That the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:-

1. Council hereby approves and adopts the 2024 Municipal Operating Budget;

2. This by-law shall take effect and come into force upon third and final reading thereof.

By-law read a First and Second Time this 29th day of January, 2024

By-law read a Third and Final Time this 29th day of January, 2024

The Corporation of the City of Kenora:-

Andrew Poirier, Mayor

Kelly Galbraith, Deputy Clerk